as said section was amended by the Acts of the extraordinary session of 1902, Chapter 1."

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

In line 1 of the first "Whereas Clause" strike out the word "erection" and insert in lieu thereof the word "completion."

In paragraph 22, line 3, after the word "apportioned" insert the following: "for the year 1904."

In paragraph 22, line 3, strike out the words "ten and one-half," and insert in lieu thereof "fifteen."

In paragraph 22, line 13, after the year "1899," strike out the word "and."

In paragraph 22, line 15, after the year "1902" insert the following: "And a tax of one cent on each one hundred dollars to meet the interest and create a sinking fund for the redemption of the 'public buildings loan."

In paragraph 22, line 15, strike out the word "seventeen" and insert in lieu thereof "twenty-two and one-half."

In paragraph 22, line 19, after the word "taxation," insert the following:

"The county commissioners of the several counties of this State and the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore are directed to levy the State taxes to be collected according to law, and to be apportioned for the year 1905, and annually thereafter, as follows: a tax of fifteen cents on each one hundred dollars to aid in support of the public schools, to be distributed according to law among the several counties and city of Baltimore; a tax of one and three-fourths of one cent on each one hundred dollars to defray the cost of supplying books for the use of the children in the public schools of this State: a tax of oneone-half of one cent on each one hundred dollars to meet the interest and create a sinking fund for the redemption of the penitentiary loan; a tax of one-eighth of one cent on each one hundred dollars to meet the interest and create a sinking fund for the redemption of the insane ayslum loan; a tax of one-half of one cent on each one hundred dollars to meet